Marca
10:26.73
10:46.66
11:01.25
12:00.10

Marca
15.71
17.89

Lic.
GC-6571
TF-27179
CT-2243
AR-4901
1B-2358
CT-768
AR-3332
CT-562

Lic.
AR-4300
M-16828
CT-1388
CT-2643

1B-8794
TF-1694
AR-5349
1B-16269

Lic.

TF-23737
GC-6510
1B-24185
AR-4387

1B-1928
CT-29152
AR-2904

CT-782

Lic.
CT-2424
GC-6511
CT-1463
1B-20707

1B-943
TF-25086
AR-4676
AR-5336

Lic.
AR-3303
1B-16266
CT-1433
1B-20633

TF-21409

AR-1602

CT-2633
M-8186

Lic.
CT-26642
M-1256
1B-22240
1B-23760
CT-660
EX-775
AR-1646
CT-20169

Lic.
M-2505
1B-21280
CT-2683
CT-31
TF-753
AR-3830
AR-1252
CT-1520

CT-2320
1B-14404
CT-41
GC-7759
TF-26070
AR-3909
AR-4303
1B-2100

2D Mujeres Final B3 (Domingo, 19 mayo) Monzén

Nombre
CASTELLANO HERNANDEZ, INES
PRIETO LOPEZ, NORAH
ROBLES JIMENEZ, PAULA
GASCON RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA
MOLL PEDRENO, NURIA
GELMA GARROSET, VINYET
PINTIEL PANOS, LAURA
VINALS CALIXTO, DUNA

Nombre
DILOY MARTINEZ, IRENE
ALONGE EGUABOR, OGHOGHO RITA
SERRANO BAUSAN, PAOLA
CARRION RUBIO, MARTA
MACIEL DE OLIVEIRA, YASNA
LUIS LOPEZ, GABRIELA MARIA
ESPINOSA MARTIN, MARIA
VILCHES CAPO, IRIS

Nombre
FRAILE ITAGAKI, KANAE MARIA
ARMAS DIAZ, AINHOA
MASFERRER CARRERAS, HANA
GRACIA BARRA, SARA
GREGORIO LOPEZ, AMARECH
CHIAPPE MADSEN, FIORELLA
FLORES CHARLEZ, ANA
VAL PASCUET, ELIA

Nombre
MONTOLIU TIO, IRENE
ARMAS DIAZ, UXUE
MARTINS PATRICIO, CRISTINA

ALLES PONS, CLARA

NOGUEIRA PEREZ, EVA

HERNANDEZ BAUTISTA, VIOLETA ESTEFANIA
ASO SIERRA, MARIA
ESPARZA GOMEZ DE SEGURA, LAURA

Nombre
DE FRANCISCO FRONTINAN, RAQUEL

RIGO VIDAL, JOANA MARIA

GARCIA GARCIA, EMMA

PONS ABAD, JIMENA
RODRIGUEZ NEGRON, RAQUEL BEATRIZ

SANTOS SANTANO, ITZIAR

FABREGA CROS, MARIA

MAZA SANTOS, MARTA

Nombre
NUNEZ MESA, ENCARNA
RUIZ CASTELLANOS, MARIA
GONYALONS SANS, NEUS
MAIMO BROSA, CLEO
CINCA BONS, AINA
HIDALGO BARRANTES, CONCEPCION
NAVARRO GARCIA, LAURA
RIOS CAMPQY, MAITE

Nombre
MARIBLANCA CONTRERAS, MARIA
MARQUES FERNANDEZ, ANABEL
CANO VIUDEZ, CLAUDIA
CAVILLI, FIONA
FRAGOSO CABELLO, SIRMA
PARICIO BIEL, MARIA
PEREZ LOBERA, JULIA
VINALS CALIXTO, ALBA

Nombre
CARBALLO RISCO, AROA
LOPEZ MARTI, ANGELA
GORGALS SABORIT, MIQUELINA
CARMONA DAVID, ALICIA
LOPEZ GONZALEZ, FEDERICA
CARBAJAL PELOCHE, JULIETA
CAZAJOUS , CHLOE
GRAU FLORIT, CATALINA

Nac.
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND

Nac.
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Nac.
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Nac.
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Nac.
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

Nac.
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP
ESP

100m vallas (0,84

Nac.
ESP
ESP
ESP

ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND

Afio
05
09
08
09
08
08
02
06

Afio
07
04
08
96
05
06
02
00

Afio
08
05
07
07
04
96
00
08

Afio
05
07
04
08
07
83
07
89

Afio
00
04
08
08
92
94
00
01

Afio
78
79
09
09
99
82
95
86

Afio
04
03
08
07
06
96
93
07

100m FEM. AL SF

Club

CAl Gran Canaria
CEA Tenerife 1984
L6 Esport Menorca

Atletismo Zuera

Cecome Menorca Atletisme
CA Vic
Hinaco Monzon
Andorra At.

200m FEM. AL SF

Club
Hinaco Monzon (Zenit Atleet- La Mafia)
CAl Gran Canaria
CA Vic (CA Vila-Seca)
Andorra At.
L6 Esport Menorca
CEA Tenerife 1984
Atletismo Zuera
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

400m FEM. AL SF

Club
CEA Tenerife 1984
CAl Gran Canaria
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

Atletismo Zuera

L6 Esport Menorca
Andorra At.
Hinaco Monzon
CA Vic

800m FEM. AL SF

Club
CA Vic
CAl Gran Canaria
Andorra At.

L6 Esport Menorca
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
CEA Tenerife 1984
Hinaco Monzon
Atletismo Zuera

1.500m FEM. AL SF

Club

Hinaco Monzon

L6 Esport Menorca
CA Vic
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

CEA Tenerife 1984

Atletismo Zuera

Andorra At.

CAl Gran Canaria

3.000m FEM. AL SF

Club
CA Vic
CAl Gran Canaria
L6 Esport Menorca
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Andorra At.
CEA Tenerife 1984
Atletismo Zuera
Hinaco Monzon

FEM. AL SF
Club
CAl Gran Canaria
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
L6 Esport Menorca
CA Vic
CEA Tenerife 1984
Hinaco Monzon
Atletismo Zuera
Andorra At.

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

Nac.
AND
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP

Afio
06
75
08
07
08
03
97
75

Club
Andorra At.
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
CA Vic

CAl Gran Canaria
CEA Tenerife 1984

Hinaco Monzon

Atletismo Zuera
L6 Esport Menorca

Fecha
27-04-2024
10-02-2024
11-05-2024
16-03-2024
06-04-2024

Fecha
20-04-2024
13-01-2024
01-05-2024
06-04-2024
20-01-2024
20-01-2024
13-04-2024

Fecha
03-02-2024
24-02-2024
11-05-2024
20-04-2024
03-01-2024

Fecha
09-03-2024
12-01-2024
23-03-2024
20-01-2024
03-02-2024
04-05-2024

Fecha
03-02-2024
20-01-2024
20-01-2024
03-02-2024
20-04-2024
20-04-2024

Fecha
07-01-2024
20-04-2024
03-02-2024
27-04-2024

Fecha
11-05-2024
11-05-2024

Fecha
06-04-2024
27-04-2024
06-04-2024
06-04-2024
27-03-2024

Lugar
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
Gava
ZaragoZa
Maé

Lugar
ZaragoZa
Madrid
El Vendrell
El Prat De LloBregat
Calvia
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
MoNz6N

Lugar
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
Las Palmas De G Canarias
Maé
ZaragoZa
Maé

Lugar
Salamanca
Las Palmas De G Canarias
L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat
Calvia
Ibiza
Santa Cruz De Tenerife

Lugar
ZaragoZa
Calvia
Sabadell
Ibiza
Vecindario
ZaragoZa

Lugar
Sabadell
Tres CantoS
Ibiza
Maé

Lugar
Arganda Del Rey
Mao

Lugar
El Prat De LloBregat
Maé
El Prat De LloBregat
Las Palmas De Gran Canaria
La Laguna



Marca
11:17.30
11:50.70
12:01.46
13:31.17

Marca

1.55
1.53
1.52
143
1.41
1.40

Marca
3.02

1.85

Marca
5.27
5.15

3.60

Marca
09.42
07.86

Marca
35.01
30.98
28.59
26.16
17.34

Lic.
TF-22381
M-9623
CT-959
1B-16290
CT-1389
AR-3342
AR-3907
CT-24919

Lic.
CT-195
TF-747

CT-2180
GC-99
AR-5342
1B-20624
1B-22507
AR-4684

Lic.
GC-8557
AR-3949

1B-1357
CT-69
1B-8132
CT-2323
AR-5360
HI-891

Lic.

TF-23741
AR-4660

1B-4976

1B-1693
CL-95459
CT-2331

M-5788
AR-4415

Lic.
TF-25116
CT-1662
CR-1640
AR-4109
CT-2385
IB-1705
1B-20618
AR-4682

Lic.
AR-4753
1B-7364
AR-5301
CT-2386
1B-2359
TF-2916
CT-60

TO-407

Lic.
AR-53
TF-23488
CT-781
CT-23509
HI-840
AR-178
1B-1315
1B-20650

Lic.
SE-4499
AR-4380
AR-5033

CT-25991
TO-5121
CT-2040
CT-2380

1B-2101

Lic.
AR-3156
CT-2327
GC-6520
TF-2539

1B-942
1B-16093
AR-5348

CT-36

Nombre
ARDEL , JOHANNA
DE LA GRANJA CULQUICONDOR, ALICIA

MOURELO VELASCO, XENIA
ARGUIMBAU ANGLADA, MARIA
CARMONA CARNERERO, LUCIA

GARCIA BAGUE, NOEMI
LUACES OROBITG, SUSANA MARIA
PERALES MARTINEZ, IRENE

Nombre
CASALS RIERA, MARTINA
ORAMAS MEDINA, PINO
GODOY RIBA, NOA
CASTELLANO MESA, NEREA
RADIGALES BLAZQUEZ, LAIA
CALAFAT MOLL, ALICIA
GARCIA PERIS, NOA
NUNEZ VALERO, CLARA

Nombre
DIAZ REY, AMAYA
ORTIZ SALINAS, VALERIA
MIQUEL FORTEZA, MARINA
BOADAS CLAPERA, BERTA
BOUZALMATA EL BOUHADDACHI, DIKRA
GOMEZ CABEZA, MARIA
GUSTRAN RUTIA, ANA
VINA GINORIS, AMELIA

Nombre
ARMAS PENA, ALBA
SALAMO BARO, MARIONA
RONDON CARNIELLO, MARIA DE LOS MILAGROS
PONS POU, LAIA
CANUDAS COLL, ELIA
HERREROS SOLA, JANA
SERRANO AZPIAZU, AINHOA
YAGUE SEGURA, MARIA JOSE

Nombre
MEDINA CABELLO, IZEL
ARANDA BOU, QUERALT
GOMEZ ESPADAS, YOLANDA
MAZCARAY ASENSIO, JARA
MURNOZ COLLADO, ELENA
LARREA AISA, ARIAN
MONSERRAT JUANEDA, BERTA
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, LESLI

Nombre
MACALOU SOUCKO, SOKONA
CARRERAS PONS, SONIA
AGUARON SEBASTIAN, REBECA
AUDIVERT BRUGUE, ARIADNA
BAGUR MARIN, NICOLE
HERNANDEZ DORTA, MARIA CRISTINA

HERNANDEZ PUJOL, AFRICA

RODRIGUEZ GALVEZ, ARIADNA

Nombre
ALUTIZ FERNANDEZ, LETICIA
DELGADO COSTA, PAOLA
BLUM ERCORECA, IRATI
VERDEGUER MOMOT, ELISA
CORREA PADRON, AMANDA
BUSQUETA ARDANUY, SAIDA
CARRERAS MARIN, JULIA
ROCA MUDARRA, ELVIRA

Nombre
URBINA SORIANO, ELENA MARIA

RIVAS CARBALLES, BEATRIZ

GARCIA LAGUNA, SANDRA
PIZARRO SERRANO, SANDRA

SANCHEZ-CHIQUITO GOMEZ, LUCIA
GOST ARGEMI, AINA

PINTO RICARDO, BEATRIZ

COLL PEREA, ANTONIA ROSA

Nombre
AMAL BUENO, SARA
MORATO CANABATE, MARIA
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, EDURNE
TENA MONTELONGO, MARIA DEL CARMEN
NOGUEIRA PEREZ, JUDIT
ARANDA COBOS, REBECA
SANCLEMENTE SOLSONA, MARIA PILAR

SANTANERA MORCILLO, LAURA

EST
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP
ESP

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

Afio
96
02
89
95
05
02
84
00

Club
CEA Tenerife 1984
CAI Gran Canaria
Andorra At.
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
CA Vic (CA Vila-Seca)

Hinaco Monzon
Atletismo Zuera

L6 Esport Menorca

Altura FEM. AL SF

Afio
07
10
09

Club
CA Vic (CA Puigcerda)
CEA Tenerife 1984
Andorra At.

CAl Gran Canaria

Hinaco Monzon
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
L6 Esport Menorca (Atme. Sa Raval)

Atletismo Zuera

Pértiga FEM. AL SF

Afio
06

Club
CAl Gran Canaria
Hinaco Monzon
L6 Esport Menorca (CE Total Team)
CA Vic
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Andorra At.
Atletismo Zuera
CEA Tenerife 1984 (C.A. Princesa Teseida

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Afio
08
10
04
07
06
09
29
77

Club
CEA Tenerife 1984
Hinaco Monzon (Fraga-Bajo Cinca)
L6 Esport Menorca (ADA Calvia - Vistasol)
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
CA Vic
Andorra At.
CAl Gran Canaria
Atletismo Zuera

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Afio

Club
CEA Tenerife 1984
CA Vic

CAl Gran Canaria

Hinaco Monzon

Andorra At.
L6 Esport Menorca (CE Total Team)
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Atletismo Zuera

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Club
dinaco Monzon (Atletismo Pomez Barbastrc
L6 Esport Menorca
Atletismo Zuera
Andorra At.
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
CEA Tenerife 1984
CA Vic
CAl Gran Canaria

) FEM. SF
Club
Atletismo Zuera
CAl Gran Canaria
CA Vic
Andorra At.
CEA Tenerife 1984 (C.A. Princesa Teseida
Hinaco Monzon
L6 Esport Menorca
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

Nac. Afio
ESP 07
ESP 81
ESP 84
AND 90
ESP 08
ESP 72
ESP 08
ESP 07
Disco (1kg,
Nac. Afio
ESP 87
ESP 06
ESP 08
ESP 99
ESP 05
ESP 84
ESP 90
ESP 08
Nac. Afio
ESP 80
ESP 80
ESP 88
ESP 02
ESP 04
ESP 08
AND 07
ESP 73

ESP

ESP

Club

CEA Tenerife 1984

Atletismo Zuera

Hinaco Monzon
L6 Esport Menorca
CAl Gran Canaria

CA Vic
Andorra At.
Cecome Menorca Atletisme

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

Afio
02

Club
Hinaco Monzon
Andorra At.
CAl Gran Canaria
CEA Tenerife 1984
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
L6 Esport Menorca (CE Total Team)
Atletismo Zuera
CA Vic

Fecha
20-04-2024
20-04-2024
06-04-2024
06-04-2024

Fecha
16-02-2024
14-04-2024
06-04-2024
27-01-2024
03-02-2024
11-05-2024
04-05-2024

Fecha
04-05-2024
21-01-2024
13-04-2024

Fecha
04-05-2024
13-04-2024
20-01-2024
27-04-2024

Fecha
03-02-2024
07-01-2024
13-04-2024
27-01-2024
06-04-2024
13-04-2024
12-01-2024

Fecha
27-01-2024
27-01-2024

Fecha
20-04-2024
04-05-2024
01-05-2024
06-04-2024
09-03-2024

Fecha
10-02-2024
24-02-2024
23-03-2024
01-05-2024
07-04-2024
06-04-2024
06-04-2024

Fecha
17-02-2024
20-01-2024
12-05-2024
04-05-2024
11-05-2024

Lugar
Vecindario
Vecindario

El Prat De LloBregat
Mao

Lugar
Sabadell
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
El Prat De LloBregat
Las Palmas De G Canarias
ZaragoZa
Maéd
Ibiza

Lugar
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
ZaragoZa
Palma De MalloRca

Lugar
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
MoNz6N
Calvia
Mao

Lugar
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
Sabadell
TOLEDO ECEF
ZaragoZa
El Prat De LloBregat
Palma De MalloRca
Maéd

Lugar
ZaragoZa
Palma De MalloRca

Lugar
ZaragoZa
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
Sant CeloNi
El Prat De LloBregat
La Laguna

Lugar
Malaga
LoRca
L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat
Sant CeloNi
Albacete
El Prat De LloBregat
El Prat De LloBregat

Lugar
MoNzoN
Sant CeloNi
Las Palmas De Gran Canaria
Santa Cruz De Tenerife
Maéd



5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

4x100m FEM. AL SF

Marca

4x400m FEM. AL SF

Marca

Lic.

CT-2325

Lic.
CT-2643
CT-2180
CT-2331
CT-2328
AR-5349
AR-4387
AR-1252
AR-4682

CT-31
CT-3048
CT-768
CT-1388
M-16828
GC-244
GC-6571
M-2505
TF-23741
TF-753
TF-23737
TF-26070
1B-8132
1B-24185
1B-2358
1B-20618
AR-4845
AR-4047
AR-3332
AR-4390
CT-2683
1B-8794
1B-22246
CT-2243

Lic.
CT-2320

1B-16266

Nombre
RICO RUFAS, EVA
TEIJEIRO GAMEZ, IRIA
MOYA PONS, INES
GARCIA PERIS, ALBA
SANAS CAPDEVILA, NURIA
AGUSTIN BORRAS, ALBA
FAJARDO GONZALEZ, NATALIA
GREBENNIKOVA , ALEXANDRA

Nombre
CARRION RUBIO, MARTA
GODOY RIBA, NOA
HERREROS SOLA, JANA
POU OLIVE, ETNA
ESPINOSA MARTIN, MARIA
GRACIA BARRA, SARA
PEREZ LOBERA, JULIA
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, LESLI
CAVILLI, FIONA
CRUSELLAS VALL-LLOSADA, NURIA
GELMA GARROSET, VINYET
SERRANO BAUSAN, PAOLA
ALONGE EGUABOR, OGHOGHO RITA
ANDRADE MENDOZA, RAQUEL
CASTELLANO HERNANDEZ, INES
MARIBLANCA CONTRERAS, MARIA
ARMAS PENA, ALBA
FRAGOSO CABELLO, SIRMA
FRAILE ITAGAKI, KANAE MARIA
LOPEZ GONZALEZ, FEDERICA
BOUZALMATA EL BOUHADDACH|, DIKRA
MASFERRER CARRERAS, HANA
MOLL PEDRENO, NURIA
MONSERRAT JUANEDA, BERTA
MARTINEZ BUIL, CLARA
NADAL BARES, CARMEN
PINTIEL PANOS, LAURA
ROMEO BRUKNEN, CARLOTA
CANO VIUDEZ, CLAUDIA
MACIEL DE OLIVEIRA, YASNA
MACIEL DE OLIVEIRA, YZABELLE
ROBLES JIMENEZ, PAULA

Nombre
CARBALLO RISCO, AROA
CHIAPPE MADSEN, FIORELLA
VINALS CALIXTO, ALBA
VINALS CALIXTO, DUNA
AGUSTIN BORRAS, ALBA
NAVARRO GARCIA, LAURA
RODRIGUEZ CURA, SANDRA
SANTOS SANTANO, ITZIAR
BARTOLO DIAZ, QUERALT
GOST ARGEMI, AINA
MONTOLIU TIO, IRENE
CASALS RIERA, MARTINA
ARMAS DIAZ, AINHOA
SERRANO AZPIAZU, AINHOA
ARDEL , JOHANNA
HIDALGO BARRANTES, CONCEPCION
LUIS LOPEZ, GABRIELA MARIA
UNA ALVAREZ, SILVIA
BAGUR MARIN, NICOLE
LOPEZ MARTI, ANGELA
MARQUES FERNANDEZ, ANABEL
VILCHES CAPO, IRIS
AMBAU CASTELLS, PAULA
CARBAJAL PELOCHE, JULIETA
DE LA LAMA RUIZ, ROCIO
DILOY MARTINEZ, IRENE
CARRERAS PONS, SONIA
GREGORIO LOPEZ, AMARECH
PERALES MARTINEZ, IRENE
RIGO VIDAL, JOANA MARIA

Nac.
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
AND

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

Afio

Afio

Afio

Club
CAl Gran Canaria
Hinaco Monzon
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
L6 Esport Menorca (Atme. Sa Raval)
CA Vic
Atletismo Zuera
CEA Tenerife 1984
Andorra At.

Club
Andorra At.
Andorra At.
Andorra At.
Andorra At.
Atletismo Zuera
Atletismo Zuera
Atletismo Zuera
Atletismo Zuera
CA Vic
CA Vic
CA Vic
CA Vic (CA Vila-Seca)
CAl Gran Canaria
CAl Gran Canaria
CAl Gran Canaria
CAl Gran Canaria
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Hinaco Monzon
Hinaco Monzon
Hinaco Monzon
Hinaco Monzon (Zenit Atleet- La Mafia)
L6 Esport Menorca
L6 Esport Menorca
L6 Esport Menorca
L6 Esport Menorca

Club
Andorra At.
Andorra At.
Andorra At.
Andorra At.
Atletismo Zuera
Atletismo Zuera
Atletismo Zuera
Atletismo Zuera
CA Vic
CA Vic
CA Vic
CA Vic (CA Puigcerda)
CAl Gran Canaria
CAl Gran Canaria
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
CEA Tenerife 1984
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Cecome Menorca Atletisme
Hinaco Monzon
Hinaco Monzon
Hinaco Monzon (Zenit Atleet- La Mafia)
Hinaco Monzon (Zenit Atleet- La Mafia)
L6 Esport Menorca
L6 Esport Menorca
L6 Esport Menorca
L6 Esport Menorca

Fecha
20-04-2024
20-04-2024
03-02-2024
03-02-2024
09-03-2024
20-04-2024
06-04-2024
06-04-2024

Fecha

Fecha

Lugar

Ciudad Real

Santa CoLoMa De Gramenet

Ibiza
Ibiza
Gava

ZaragoZa

La Laguna

El Prat De LloBregat

Lugar

Lugar



